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Panama issues 2019

list of reportable
jurisdictions for
CRS reports

On 5 June 2019, Panama published, in Official Gazette No. 28789-D, Executive
Decree 53 of 2019 (the Decree), which establishes the list of reportable
jurisdictions for Common Reporting Standard (CRS) purposes. “Reportable
jurisdictions” are jurisdictions with which an agreement is in place and is
identified in a published list by the Competent Authority. The Decree establishes
the jurisdictions that will engage in the exchange of information during 2019 for
tax year 2018 data. It introduces 41 new jurisdictions to the list of reportable
jurisdictions issued in 2018.1

The Decree includes a list of 74 reportable jurisdictions:
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Antigua and Barbuda
Aruba

Bailiwick of Guernsey
Bailiwick of Jersey
Barbados

Belize

Canada

Commonwealth of Australia
Swiss Confederation

. United Arab Emirates
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https://www.ey.com/gl/en/services/tax/sign-up-for-ey-tax-news-update-global-edition
https://www.ey.com/gl/en/services/tax/international-tax/tax-alert-library
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State of Israel

State of Japan

United States of Mexico
Federation of Malaysia
Russian Federation
Gibraltar

Great Duchy of Luxembourg
Grenada

Greenland

Ireland

Isle of Man

Iceland

Cayman Islands

Faroe Islands

Turks and Caicos Islands
British Virgin Islands

New Zealand

Principality of Liechtenstein
Principality of Monaco
Macao Special Administrative Region
Kingdom of Belgium
Kingdom of Denmark
Kingdom of Spain

Kingdom of Netherlands
Kingdom of Norway
Kingdom of Sweden

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
Republic of Argentina
Czech Republic

Republic of Costa Rica
Republic of Slovenia
Republic of Estonia
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Republic of Indonesia
Republic of India
Republic of Seychelles
Republic of Latvia
Republic of Lithuania
Republic of Malta
Republic of Mauritius
Republic of Poland
Republic of Singapore
Republic of South Africa
Republic of Bulgaria
Republic of Azerbaijan
Republic of Chile
Republic of Cyprus
Republic of Korea
Republic of Croatia
Republic of Finland
Republic of Nauru
Slovak Republic

Federal Republic of Germany
Federal Republic of Brazil
French Republic

Hellenic Republic

Italian Republic

Republic of Lebanon
Uruguay

People's Republic of China
Republic of Hungary
Portugal

Romania

Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
San Marino

Endnote
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See EY Global Tax Alert, Panama issues its list of reportable jurisdictions for CRS purposes, dated 20 June 2018.



For additional information with respect to this Alert, please contact the following:

Ernst & Young Limited Corp., Panama City
Luis Eduardo Ocando luis.ocando@pa.ey.com
Isabel Chiri isabel.chiri®@pa.ey.com

Ernst & Young, S.A., San José
Rafael Sayagues rafael.sayagues@cr.ey.com

Ernst & Young, LLP (United States), Latin American Business Center, New York

Ana Mingramm ana.mingramm®ey.com
Enrique Perez Grovas enrigue.perezgrovas@ey.com
Pablo Wejcman pablo.wejcman@ey.com

Ernst & Young LLP (United Kingdom), Latin American Business Center, London
Jose Padilla jpadilla@uk.ey.com

Ernst & Young Tax Co., Latin American Tax Desk, Japan & Asia Pacific
Raul Moreno, Tokyo raul.moreno@jp.ey.com
Luis Coronado, Singapore luis.coronado@®sg.ey.com

Global Tax Alert Americas Tax Center

3



EY | Assurance | Tax | Transactions | Advisory

About EY

EY is a global leader in assurance, tax, transaction
and advisory services. The insights and quality
services we deliver help build trust and confidence
in the capital markets and in economies the world
over. We develop outstanding leaders who team to
deliver on our promises to all of our stakeholders.

In so doing, we play a critical role in building a better
working world for our people, for our clients and for
our communities.

EY refers to the global organization, and may refer to
one or more, of the member firms of Ernst & Young
Global Limited, each of which is a separate legal entity.
Ernst & Young Global Limited, a UK company limited
by guarantee, does not provide services to clients.

For more information about our organization, please
visit ey.com.
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